

Parul Bhatt Vs. Sanjay Gupta
Cr. Rev. No. 158/2025

08.08.2025

Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Revisionist with counsel Sh. Harshit Bhardwaj.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent no.2.

One copy of complete paper book has been received by Ld. Addl. PP for State, therefore, the requirement of issuing notice to the State is dispensed with.

By virtue of the present revision, impugned order dated 28.05.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC (Shahdara) has been assailed.

Heard.

Issue notice to respondent no.1 on filing of PF for **06.10.2025. TCR be requisitioned for date fixed.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/08.08.2025