

Cr. Rev. No. 158/2025
Parul Bhatt Vs. Sanjay Gupta

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. Harshit Bhardwaj and Sh. Anubhav Tomar, Ld.
counsels for revisionist.

Respondent no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mukesh
Hooda.

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State /
respondent no. 2.

Counsels for revisionist have placed on record FIR
No. 244/19 PS Jyoti Nagar, which is a connected FIR of the
present case.

Put up for arguments on **16.03.2026 at 12 noon.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/24.02.2026