

Parul Bhatt Vs. Sanjay Gupta
Cr. Rev. No. 158/2025

16.03.2026

Present: Revisionist with proxy counsel Sh. Anubhav.
Respondent no.1 with counsel Sh. Mukesh Hooda.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent
no.2.

Evidence is going on in a murder case bearing FIR No.
187/2023 P.S. Anand Vihar, in which accused are in JC.

Put up for arguments on **18.04.2026 at 2.00 pm.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026