

Cr. Rev. No. 158/2025  
Parul Bhatt Vs. Sanjay Gupta

18.04.2026

Present : Revisionist with Ld. counsel Sh. Harshit Bhardwaj.  
Respondent no.1 with counsel Sh. Mukesh Hooda.  
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for  
State/respondent no.2.

Adjournment sought by Ld. APP to check whether  
the impugned order has been challenged by the State or not.

At request, be put up for arguments, on **06.07.2026**  
**at 02.00 p.m.**

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/18.04.2026